
 

कायाालय छावनी पररषद / Office of Cantonment Board 

डलहौजी छावनी / Dalhousie Cantt 

चम्बा, हहमाचल प्रदेश / Chamba, Himachal Pradesh 

दूरभाष / Phone- 01899-240603 

ईमेल / Email:  ceodalh-stats@nic.in 
 

 

             पत्ाांकNo.CBD-24/1/                हदनाांक/ Dated: 21st Nov,  2022 

 

                                 AUCTION NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED VEHICLES 
 

It is hereby published for the information of general public that the Cantonment 

Board Dalhousie invites bids to dispose-off 03 condemned vehicles are as given below 

on ‘as is where is’ basis by way of auction through Government-e-Marketing ( GeM ) 

subject to the fulfillment of the terms and conditions and thereafter approval of the 

Board. 
 

 

Sl.No Vehicle Registration 

No. 

           Make Date  

of Purchase 

Cost price  Reserve  

Price 

GST 

(18%) 

 

1 HP-47-0623 Tata 407 truck 01-12-1998 

 

3,37,397/- Rs. 

1,50,000/- 

27000 

2 HP-47-0823  Maruti Omni 

VanAmbulance 

21-11-1997 2,04,900- Rs. 80,000/- 14400 

3 HP-47-3374 Bolero LX 4 WD 20-08-2009 5,47,054/- Rs. 

2,50,000/- 

45000 

 

CRITICAL DATES 

 

1 Publishing date and time of auction 
notice through GeM portal 

(https://gem.gov.in/ ) 
21-11-2022 1700 Hrs 

2 Vehicle Inspection start date 22-11-2022 1000 Hrs 

3 Vehicle Inspection end date 11-12-2022 1700 hrs 

4 Last date and time of online bid 
submission 

12-12-2022 1700 Hrs. 

Terms & conditions : 
 

1.  The Tender documents can be downloaded from the website 

https://dalhousie.cantt.gov.in/tenders/ and GeM Portal (https://gem.gov.in/ ). 

2. Interested bidders may inspect vehicles on any working day at Cantonment 

Board   Dalhousie Cantt on any day in between 22-11-2022 to 11-12-2022. 
 

3. The Cantonment Board shall not guarantee quality of the vehicle put 

mailto:ceodalh-stats@nic.in
https://gem.gov.in/
https://dalhousie.cantt.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/


under auction in any way. It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect 

and understand the quality of the vehicle and satisfy themselves about the 

condition of the vehicle before participating in the auction proceedings. 

4. The offers submitted would be governed by all the terms and conditions 

laid down in the present auction notice. There would be no post auction 

negotiation. The Acceptance Format duly printed the letter head of the 

interested bidders' firm should be deposited along with online transaction 

receipt of EMD as mentioned above.  

 

    5.  A bidder must have a registered firm with a valid GST registration No. 

PAN, Aadhar/Address Proof, Bank Account details etc. As the bidding is online on 

Government-e Marketplace (GeM) portal, bidders shall comply terms and 

conditions laid down by the Gem authorities and procure registration number etc 

from the GeM authorities before the participation in the bidding. 

 

6.  Any other information can be obtained from office of the Cantonment 

Board Dalhousie Cantt HP on any working day through Mob No. 01899240603, 

9419926373, 9418417701, 9418060712 9459233151 9418038742 up to the last 

date of submission of bids.  

 

7.  Incomplete bids not conforming strictly in the manner prescribed/offer as 

well as conditional Auction shall not be considered and shall be summarily 

rejected.  

 

8.  The bid security money would be refundable to un-successful bidder on 

finalization of the auction and shall carry no interest.  

 

            9 .  Auction would commence at Reserve Price value. Prospective bidders shall 

improve their offers only in multiple of Rs. 1000/ (Rupees one thousand only) 

during the subsequent rounds.  

10.  Competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 

auction bids without assigning any reason/notice whatsoever and are not bound 

to accept the highest auction rates. The competent authority also reserves the 

right to cancel the auction at any stage without assigning any reason and 

competent authority will not be liable for any costs and consequences incurred 



by the intending bidder. 

 

           11.  The successful bidder would be allowed to remove the vehicle(s) from the 

premises after making full payment and completion all procedural formalities.  

 

           12.  The successful bidder should lift/taken away auctioned vehicle(s) within 

five (7) days at his own cost on "as is where” is basis after paying total Sale Value 

along with GST @ 18% or at the prevailing rates as per Government norms from 

time to time, failing which the bid security money shall be forfeited and pecuniary 

loss, if any, shall be recovered from them.  

 

            13.  The bid security money of successful bidder shall be returned after 

completion of process including the cleaning the site completely including the 

removal of scrap etc and shall carry no interest on it. 

 

            14.  All disputes in this regard are subject to jurisdiction of  Hon’ble Courts 

located at Dalhousie only. 
 

15. No manual bids will be accepted. All bids must be submitted online using 

GeM (https://gem.gov.in/ ) website only. 

 

16.  The Cantonment Board reserves the right to make 

corrigendum/addendum to the terms and conditions at any time. The same will 

be updated on the above mentioned websites. 

 

                             Sd/- 

No.  CBD-24/1/            Chief Executive Officer     

Dalhousie Cantonment                    Dalhousie Cantonment  

21st November 2022              (Mabel Christian)  

 

 

 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://gem.gov.in/

